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Source: Küller, Laike
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New study - the background luminance and colour 

temperatures influence on alertness and mental health 
Govén, Laike, Pendse, Sjöberg  2006

Purpose

”to lay down the 

appropriate luminance 

levels at different 

colour temperatures

for  ambient lighting 

within working areas”

Science studies effect on lighting design, Nov 2006 T.Govén 
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The Pickhurst study





Comparison in Cortisol on ground floor – C1 vs. E1

 
5,0

4,5

4,0

3,5

3,0

2,5

2,0

1,5

1,0

0,5

0
October December February March May

nmol/l

Ground floor

C
o

rt
is

o
l

    C1

Control room

     E1

Experimental room 

 
  

ANOVA Repeated measures



Comparison in Melatonin on ground floor – C1 vs. E1
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Comparison in Mood – ground floor vs. first floor
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Comparison in Mood on ground floor – C1 vs. E1

 

32

30

28

26

24

22

20
October December January February March

Scale 9–36

M
o

o
d

 
  

ANOVA Repeated measures

    C1

Control room

     E1

Experimental room 



Math  
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Reading Grades  
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Energy Consumption
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Science – Biological vs Photopic sensitivity
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